Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
AW AG 05/06/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: ARWA, AG	ARWA, AG			
Street Address: Richtistrasse 2	Richtistrasse 2			
City: Wallisellen	Wallisellen			
State/Country: SWITZERLAND	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code: 8304	8304			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Patent Number: 6321	788		788	
Patent Number: 6321788 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 82				
Fax Number: (202)293-7860				
Fax Number: (202)293-7860 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 202-293-7060 0				
Email: mijmanaz@sughrua.com				
Email: mjimenez@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Alan J. Kasper (Sughrue Mion)				
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q56211			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan J. Kasper			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

Assignment

Whereas, **AW** AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Richtistrasse 2, 8304 Wallisellen, Switzerland, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of U.S. Patent 6,321,788 (application no. 09/432,795) (1) by assignment executed by the inventors on December 10, 1999 and recorded at Reel 010464, Frame 0714 and (2) by name change from Armaturenfabrik Wallisellen AG to AW AG as recorded at Reel 020196, Frame 0099; and

Whereas, **ARWA**, **AG**, a Swiss company, having a place of business at Richtistrasse 2, 8304 Wallisellen, Switzerland, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said Design Patent and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,321,788 issued November 27, 2001, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said United States Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AW AG has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date:	8.5.08	AW AC	r. Est.
		Name:	JE DETHUE EGLI
		Title:	ceo au ag
Witness:			
Date:	8:5.08	Name	Haleyst TARKUS HAUPT

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 07/17/2008